Dayalbagh Educational Institute (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) Dayalbagh, Agra

Ref. No. Tender No-6-DEI-CC-MK -2018-19-TDR-06.

Date: 04.12.2018

Single tender enquiry

Subject: Purchase for Cisco ASA Firepower 2140 Firewall and Cisco Core Switch N9K-C9508 for

**Computer Centre.** 

The request has been received from Head, Computer Centre, Dayalbagh Educational Institute to

purchase the items from Cisco on proprietary basis. The Proposal Submitted by Cisco authorized partner

M/s NetIp Technologies Pvt. Ltd. and quotation and departmental PAC certificate are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any,

from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/ item within 15 Days from the

date of issue of this notice giving reference no. Tender No-6-DEI-CC-MK -2018-19-TDR-06 dated

04-12-2018. The necessary documents may be submitted to us in support of your

intent/comments/objections for our consideration. The intent/comments/objections should be received

by office of Registrar, Dayalbagh Educational Institute, Dayalbagh, Agra (e-mail-registrar@dei.ac.in) on

or before 19/12/2018 up to 12 pm failing which it will be presumed that no other vender has any

comments to offer, and the case will be decided on the merit.

**REGISTRAR** 



Ref. No.: NetiP/AKT/2018-2019/84R

Dated : 16.10.2018

Kind Attn. To, The Registrar DayalBagh Educational Institute DayalBagh, Agra -282005

Subject : Revised Quotation for the Cisco Firewall & Core Switch

Dear Sir,

In the reference to the above mentioned Enquiry, we hereby submit our quotation as below-

- · OEM's Authorization Letter,
- · Bill of Materials & Technical compliance,
- Experience certificates,
- · Price bid,
- · Terms & Conditions,

Sincerely Yours,

For NetIP Technologies Pvt Ltd

Authorised Signatory
Amit Kumar (Managing Director)
# 9899177733 | amit@netip.co.in



## **BILL OF MATERIALS**

Line Number	Part Number	Description	Qty	
1.0	FPR2140-NGFW-K9	Cisco Firepower 2140 NGFW Appliance, 1U, 1 x NetMod Bay		
1.0.1	CON-SNT-FPR2140N	SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Firepower 2140 NGFW Appliance, 1U,		
1.1	PWR-CORD-IND-D	Power Cord for India		
1.2	GLC-SX-MMD	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	4	
1.3	FPR2K-SSD200	Firepower 2000 Series SSD for FPR-2130/2140	1	
1.4	FPR-MSP-SSD	Cisco Firepower Malware Storage Pack, SSD	1	
1.5	FPR2K-SLIDE-RAILS	Firepower 2000 Slide Rail Kit	1	
1.6	FPR2K-FAN	Firepower 2000 Series Fan Tray	1	
1.7	FPR2K-NM-BLANK	Firepower 2000 Series Network Module Blank Slot Cover	1	
1.8	FPR2K-PWR-AC-400	Firepower 2000 Series 400W AC Power Supply	2	
2.0	L-FPR2140T-TMC=	Cisco FPR2140 Threat Defense Threat, Malware and URL License	1	
2.0.1	L-FPR2140T-TMC-5Y	Cisco FPR2140 Threat Defense Threat, Malware and URL 5Y Subs	1	
3.0	N9K-C9508	Nexus 9508 Chassis with 8 linecard slots		
3.0.1	CON-SNT-N9508	SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 9508 Chassis w		
3.1	ACI-N9KDK9-13.2	Nexus 9500 or 9300 ACI Base Software NX-OS Rel 13.2		
3.2	NXOS-703F3.4	Nexus 9500/3600 Base NX-OS Software Rel 7.0(3)F3(4)		
3.3	N9K-C9500-RMK	Nexus 9500 Rack Mount Kit	1	
3.4	N9K-C9508-FM-E	Fabric Module for N9508 with 100G support, ACI and NX-OS	3	
3.5	N9K-C9500-ACK	Nexus 9500 Accessory Kit	1	
3.6	N9K-C9508-FAN	Fan Tray for Nexus 9508 chassis, Port-side Intake	3	
3.7	N9K-PAC-3000W-B	Nexus 9500 3000W AC PS, Port-side Intake	3	
3.8	CAB-AC-2500W-INT	Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, INTL	3	
3.9	N9K-SC-A	System Controller for Nexus 9500	2	
3.1	N9K-C9500-LC-CV	Nexus 9500 Linecard slot cover	8	
3.11	N9K-C9500-P-CV	Nexus 9500 Power Supply slot cover		
3.12	N9K-C9508-FM-CV	Nexus 9508 Fabric Module slot cover		
3.13	N9K-SUP-A+	Supervisor for Nexus 9500		
3.14	N9K-SUP-A+	Supervisor for Nexus 9500		
3.15	N95-LIC-PAK	N9500 License PAK Expansion		
4.0	N9K-X97160YC-EX=	Nexus 9500 NX-OS linecard, 48p 10G/25G with 4p 100G Q5FP28		
5.0	SFP-10G-SR=	10GBASE-SR SFP Module	4	
6.0	SFP-10G-LR-S=	10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class		
7.0	GLC-LH-SMD=	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM		
8.0	WS-C2960X-24PS-IN	Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE PoE 370W, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN	1	



## Price Bid with 5 Year Warranty

Line Number	Part Number	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
1.0	FPR2140-NGFW-K9	Cisco Firepower 2140 NGFW Appliance, 1U, 1 x NetMod Bay	1	2852839	2852839
1.0.1	CON-SNT- FPR2140N	SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Firepower 2140 NGFW Appliance, 1U,	1		
1.1	PWR-CORD-IND-D	Power Cord for India	2		
1.2	GLC-SX-MMD	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	4	8705	34820
1.3	FPR2K-SSD200	Firepower 2000 Series SSD for FPR- 2130/2140	1		
1.4	FPR-MSP-SSD	Cisco Firepower Malware Storage Pack, SSD	1	104402	104402
1.5	FPR2K-SLIDE-RAILS	Firepower 2000 Slide Rail Kit	1		
1.6	FPR2K-FAN	Firepower 2000 Series Fan Tray	1		
1.7	FPR2K-NM-BLANK	Firepower 2000 Series Network Module Blank Slot Cover	1		
1.8	FPR2K-PWR-AC-400	Firepower 2000 Series 400W AC Power Supply	2		
2.0	L-FPR2140T-TMC=	Cisco FPR2140 Threat Defense Threat, Malware and URL License	1		
2.0.1	L-FPR2140T-TMC- 5Y	Cisco FPR2140 Threat Defense Threat, Malware and URL 5Y Subs	Threat, 1 1000000		1000000
3.0	N9K-C9508	Nexus 9508 Chassis with 8 linecard slots	1	1160180	1160180
3.0.1	CON-SNT-N9508	SNTC-8X5XNBD Nexus 9508 Chassis w	1		
3.1	ACI-N9KDK9-13.2	Nexus 9500 or 9300 ACI Base Software NX-OS Rel 13.2	1		
3.2	NXOS-703F3.4	Nexus 9500/3600 Base NX-OS Software Rel 7.0(3)F3(4)	1		
3.3	N9K-C9500-RMK	Nexus 9500 Rack Mount Kit	1		
3.4	N9K-C9508-FM-E	Fabric Module for N9508 with 100G support, ACI and NX-OS	3	522450	1567350
3.5	N9K-C9500-ACK	Nexus 9500 Accessory Kit	1		
3.6	N9K-C9508-FAN	Fan Tray for Nexus 9508 chassis, Port- side Intake	3		
3.7	N9K-PAC-3000W-B	Nexus 9500 3000W AC PS, Port-side Intake	3	62694	188082
3.8	CAB-AC-2500W-INT	Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, INTL	3		
3.9	N9K-SC-A	System Controller for Nexus 9500 2			
3.1	N9K-C9500-LC-CV	Nexus 9500 Linecard slot cover 8			
3.11	N9K-C9500-P-CV	Nexus 9500 Power Supply slot cover 5			
3.12	N9K-C9508-FM-CV	V Nexus 9508 Fabric Module slot cover 3			
3.13	N9K-SUP-A+	Supervisor for Nexus 9500 1		208980	208980
	NIGHT CLUB, A .	Supervisor for Nexus 9500	1	208980	208980
3.14	N9K-SUP-A+	N9500 License PAK Expansion	1	208980	200900



					OU 9001
4.0	N9K-X97160YC-EX=	Nexus 9500 NX-OS linecard, 48p 10G/25G with 4p 100G QSFP28	1	417960	417960
5.0	SFP-10G-SR=	10GBASE-SR SFP Module 4 6931		27724	
6.0	SFP-10G-LR-S=	10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise- Class	4	13932	55728
7.0	GLC-LH-SMD=	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM	40	6931	277240
8.0	WS-C2960X-24PS- IN	Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE PoE 370W, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN Base	1	44512	44512
		Grand Total			8148797/-





## TERMS & CONDITIONS (On Custom Duty Exemption & High Sea Sale Basis)

1.	Price basis	. 20	FOR DEI Agra. ( Road Permit Provide by DEI, Agra)
2.	Taxes	4	Included.
3.	Customs Duty	*	On concession / exemption basis on High Seas and requisite documents to be provided by DEI ,Agra. (Custom Duty Exemption Certificate , DSIR and High Sea Agreement ) document required from DEI Side .
4.	Warranty		5 Year .
5.	Delivery		Within 12 – 15 weeks.
6.	Quotation Validity	+	60 days
7.	Custom Duty	*	As DEI, Agra is partial exempted from Custom Duty.
8.	Ordering		Order to be placed on- NETIP Technologies (P) LTD. 7A , Ground Floor , Sant Nagar, East of Kailash , New Delhi-110065

Remarks: Import and Delivery - The above items shall be imported on behalf of DEI, Agra by NETIP TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. and the delivery will be made on High Seas Sale Agreements.

## Please mention the following in your order: -

- DEI, Agra is exempted from payment of Customs Duty, Excise/CVD taxes etc on import of items of this
  order. Relevant exemption certificates shall be provided by DEI, Agra.
- M/s NETIP Technologies (P) LTD will import the order items on behalf of DEI, Agra.
- The Import and Delivery will be on HIGH SEAS SALE AGREEMENT BASIS whereby the import consignment
  will be endorsed in our favour prior to custom clearance.
- The customs clearance will be done by NETIP Technologies (P) LTD on behalf of DEI, Agra based on exemption certificates provided by DEI, Agra.
- . No sales tax is liveable since the delivery is on HIGH SEAS SALE AGREEMENT BASIS.

Wish to provide the highest quality of services

Sincerely Yours,

For NetiP Technologies Pvt Ltd

Authorised Signatory

Amit Kumar (Managing Director)

# 9899177733 | amit@netip.co.in

Note: All the Document like (Road Permit, Custom Duty Certificate, DSIR etc.) required along with the Purchase Order.